
RFCA # 14-1211   

 

 

ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

June 19, 2014    RFCA # 14-1211 

 

  

COMMODITY            VENDOR 

 

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid: 

A.  Window Cleaning Services 

 

6100003689 JG 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2017 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 Facilities Solution, Inc. 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $106,000.00 

annually 

 

 

 

B.  Dog and Cat Food 

 

61000043904 VF 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2016 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 Hill’s Pet Nutrition Sales, Inc. 

Item(s):  2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 

16 

 

Lone Star Pet Supply 

Item(s):  3, 4, 18 

 

U.S. Wholesale Products 

Item(s):  14, 19, 20 

 

Estimated Amount:  $102,000.00 

annually 

 

 

 

C.  Navistar & Crane Carrier Parts & Service 

 

6100004139 VF 

 

Upon award through May 31, 2017 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 Santex Truck Center 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $273,000.00 

annually 

 

 

 

D.  Traffic Sign Material 

 

6100004174 DS 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2017 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc. 

Item(s):  3A, 3B 

 

Avery Dennison Corp – Reflective 

Solutions 

Item(s):  1A, 1B, 1C, 4 

 

Estimated Amount:  $51,000.00 

annually 

 



RFCA # 14-1211   

 

 

Contracts procured on the basis of low qualifying bid: 

E.  Radiator, Fuel Tanks, Heater Cores, Coolers, 

& Evaporator Parts & Service 

 

6100004334 CE 

 

Upon award through September 30, 2017 with 

a one, two year renewal option 

 Lone Star Radiator Co. Inc. 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $75,000.00 

annually 

 

 

 

F.  City Wide Janitorial Supplies – Concentrated 

Chemicals & Cleaners with Dilution Systems 

 

6100003013 JM 

 

Upon award through December 31, 2016 with 

two, one year renewal options 

 ACME Soap Company 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $22,000.00 

annually; $110,000.00 contract period 

 

 

 

Contract procured on the basis of public health  

or safety exemption: 

G.  Fire Work Gloves 

 

6100003828 SC 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2017 with two, 

one year renewal options 

 Midwest Quality Gloves, Inc. d/b/a 

Midwest Gloves & Gear 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $22,000.00 

annually; $110,000.00 contract period 

 

 

 

Amendments to sole source: 

H.  EBSCO Database Subscription Licenses 

 

A875-11 VF 

 

Upon award through June 30, 2019  

 EBSCO Publishing 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $134,000.00 total 

contract value 

 

 

 

I.  ProQuest Master License Agreement 

 

A1388-09 VF 

 

October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017 

 ProQuest, LLC 

 

Entire Bid 

 

Estimated Amount:  $187,080.50 total 

contract value 

 

 



RFCA # 14-1211   

 

 


